
Weekly Summary of MA COVID Data Updated 1/13/2022
3:39 PM

Report Date 2-Wk Total
Weekly 

Total Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat 7-Day Avg. Start Date End Date
N/A - 17,353 1,368 3,120 2,811 2,685 2,831 2,756 1,782 2,479 11/14/2021 11/20/2021
N/A 33,720 16,367 1,579 3,737 3,198 2,458 347 2,634 2,414 2,338 11/21/2021 11/27/2021
N/A 47,164 30,797 2,197 5,831 5,451 4,898 5,006 4,614 2,800 4,400 11/28/2021 12/4/2021
N/A 61,485 30,688 2,283 6,059 5,530 4,957 4,838 4,509 2,512 4,384 12/5/2021 12/11/2021
N/A 67,170 36,482 2,503 6,338 6,070 6,247 6,067 5,850 3,407 5,212 12/12/2021 12/18/2021
N/A 83,242 46,760 3,273 9,348 10,167 10,885 8,643 3,401 1,043 6,680 12/19/2021 12/25/2021
N/A 151,145 104,385 6,421 20,091 22,648 23,809 18,567 8,094 4,755 14,912 12/26/2021 1/1/2022
N/A 260,623 156,238 11,559 35,936 32,570 28,410 25,559 11,710 10,494 22,320 1/2/2022 1/8/2022
N/A 183,810 27,572 8,338 17,834 1,400 9,191 1/9/2022 1/15/2022

Report Date
Total Case 

Counts
Weekly 

Total
2-wk Case 

Counts
Avg. Daily 

Rate Change Total Tests Weekly Total
Total Tests 
Last 2 Wks

Total 
Positive 

Tests Positivity % Change Testing Rate Start Date End Date
12/2/2021 860,280 18,308 33,430 34.3 Higher 33,563,649 459,397 1,025,170 36,917 3.60% Higher 14720.1851 11/14/2021 11/27/2021
12/9/2021 890,951 30,671 46,475 47.7 Higher 34,243,064 679,415 1,132,107 50,517 4.46% Higher 16255.6694 11/21/2021 12/4/2021

12/16/2021 921,680 30,729 60,639 62.2 Higher 34,885,252 642,188 1,338,404 66,530 4.97% Higher 19217.8416 11/28/2021 12/11/2021
12/23/2021 960,973 39,293 65,835 67.5 Higher 35,528,263 643,011 1,291,190 73,074 5.66% Higher 18539.9064 12/5/2021 12/18/2021
12/30/2021 1,017,429 56,456 80,930 83.0 Higher 36,035,909 507,646 1,144,318 88,533 7.74% Higher 16431.00 12/12/2021 12/25/2021

1/6/2022 1,135,380 117,951 147,905 151.7 Higher 36,631,691 595,782 1,045,082 157,100 15.03% Higher 15006.10 12/19/2021 1/1/2022

Report Date 2-wk Total
Weekly 

Total 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+ Start Date End Date
12/2/2021 33,425 - 1,938 3,275 3,112 2,042 4,648 5,317 4,248 4,000 2,808 1,249 788 11/14/2021 11/27/2021
12/9/2021 46,467 13,042 2,787 4,300 3,960 2,975 7,325 7,497 5,830 5,475 3,670 1,680 968 11/21/2021 12/4/2021

12/16/2021 60,631 14,164 3,711 5,397 5,147 4,164 9,822 9,691 7,582 7,217 4,693 2,122 1,085 11/28/2021 12/11/2021
12/23/2021 65,831 5,200 3,941 5,497 5,366 4,879 11,466 10,759 8,172 7,576 5,029 2,088 1,058 12/5/2021 12/18/2021
12/30/2021 80,922 15,091 4,277 5,235 5,458 6,224 18,051 14,469 9,781 8,641 5,458 2,212 1,116 12/12/2021 12/25/2021

1/6/2022 147,893 66,971 8,042 7,666 8,662 11,249 33,338 27,456 19,323 16,867 9,387 3,837 2,066 12/19/2021 1/1/2022

Report Date 2-wk Total
Weekly 

Total 0-11 12-17 18-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+ Unknown Start Date End Date
12/2/2021 1,381 - 18 10 7 65 115 121 214 260 261 285 25 11/14/2021 11/27/2021
12/9/2021 1,638 257 17 14 6 69 132 167 241 291 326 345 30 11/21/2021 12/4/2021

12/16/2021 2,096 458 23 14 2 87 173 199 346 399 427 403 23 11/28/2021 12/11/2021
12/23/2021 2,442 346 30 5 6 104 213 215 446 473 478 443 29 12/5/2021 12/18/2021
12/30/2021 2,601 159 48 13 11 114 246 225 436 542 470 468 28 12/12/2021 12/25/2021

1/6/2022 3,364 763 102 30 21 228 326 288 466 681 590 604 28 12/19/2021 1/1/2022

MA DPH Daily Cases by Week

MA DPH Weekly Cases & Tests

MA DPH Weekly Hospitalizations By Age

MA DPH Weekly Cases By Age
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Report Date
5-11 

Population 5-11 Full-Vax 5-11 Rate
12-15 

Population
12-15 Full-

Vax 12-15 Rate
16-19 

Population
16-19 Full-

Vax 16-19 Rate
20-29 

Population
20-29 Full-

Vax 20-29 Rate

5-29 
Average 

Rate Start Date End Date
12/2/2021 514,732 19,988 3.88% 322,219 216,245 67.11% 377,043 247,292 65.59% 1,026,829 697,504 67.93% 51.13% 11/24/2021 11/30/2021
12/9/2021 514,732 77,108 14.98% 322,219 218,149 67.70% 377,043 248,213 65.83% 1,026,829 701,013 68.27% 54.20% 12/1/2021 12/7/2021

12/16/2021 514,732 127,116 24.70% 322,219 220,189 68.34% 377,043 249,201 66.09% 1,026,829 704,854 68.64% 56.94% 12/8/2021 12/14/2021
12/23/2021 514,732 145,243 28.22% 322,219 221,460 68.73% 377,043 250,472 66.43% 1,026,829 708,782 69.03% 58.10% 12/15/2021 12/21/2021
12/30/2021 514,732 155,919 30.29% 322,219 222,584 69.08% 377,043 251,591 66.73% 1,026,829 711,584 69.30% 58.85% 12/22/2021 12/28/2021

1/6/2022 514,732 167,221 32.49% 322,219 223,900 69.49% 377,043 252,867 67.07% 1,026,829 714,765 69.61% 59.66% 12/29/2021 1/4/2022

Report Date
30-49 

Population
30-49 Full-

Vax 30-49 Rate
50-64 

Population
50-64 Full-

Vax 50-64 Rate
65-74 

Population
65-74 Full-

Vax 65-74 Rate
70+ 

Population
70+ Full-

Vax 70+ Rate
30+ Averge 

Rate Start Date End Date
12/2/2021 1,756,006 1,408,555 80.21% 1,417,161 1,210,382 85.41% 682,806 631,583 92.50% 493,260 440,303 89.26% 86.85% 11/24/2021 11/30/2021
12/9/2021 1,756,006 1,414,126 80.53% 1,417,161 1,214,347 85.69% 682,806 632,762 92.67% 493,260 441,542 89.52% 87.10% 12/1/2021 12/7/2021

12/16/2021 1,756,006 1,420,315 80.88% 1,417,161 1,218,657 85.99% 682,806 634,222 92.88% 493,260 442,629 89.74% 87.37% 12/8/2021 12/14/2021
12/23/2021 1,756,006 1,426,020 81.21% 1,417,161 1,222,654 86.27% 682,806 635,473 93.07% 493,260 443,557 89.92% 87.62% 12/15/2021 12/21/2021
12/30/2021 1,756,006 1,429,556 81.41% 1,417,161 1,224,592 86.41% 682,806 636,112 93.16% 493,260 444,130 90.04% 87.76% 12/22/2021 12/28/2021

1/6/2022 1,756,006 1,433,965 81.66% 1,417,161 1,227,488 86.62% 682,806 636,947 93.28% 493,260 444,731 90.16% 87.93% 12/29/2021 1/4/2022

Report Date

Total 
Positive 
Student 

Cases

Total 
Positive 

Staff Cases

District 
Student 

Cases
District Staff 

Cases

Ed Collab 
Student 

Cases
Ed Collab 

Staff Cases

SPED School 
Student 

Cases
SPED School 
Staff Cases

# of Schools 
w/1+ Testing 

Mode(s)

# of Test & 
Stay Tests 
Conducted

# of Pools 
Processed

# of Positive 
Pooled 
Results

Pool 
Positivity 

Rate Start Date End Date
12/2/2021 8,513 1,396 8,427 1,292 58 54 28 50 1,947 67,154 35,357 703 1.99% 11/25/2021 12/1/2021
12/9/2021 6,879 1,105 6,817 1,012 30 42 32 51 1,990 37,133 29,905 918 3.07% 12/2/2021 12/8/2021

12/16/2021 7,223 1,153 7,161 1,050 35 42 27 61 2,087 74,992 29,961 806 2.69% 12/9/2021 12/15/2021
12/23/2021 8,576 1,544 8,514 1,432 39 37 23 75 2,083 72,551 30,837 1,016 3.29% 12/16/2021 12/22/2021
12/30/2021 No report this week

1/6/2022 38,887 12,213 38,505 11,266 123 241 259 706 1,732 56,182 14,491 592 4.09% 12/23/2021 1/5/2022

Week End

Wkly # of 
Districts 

Reporting 
Dashboard 

Data

ES* Level 
Student 

Cases

MS* Level 
Student 

Cases

HS* Level 
Student 

Cases
ES* Level 

Staff Cases
MS* Level 
Staff Cases

HS* Level 
Staff Cases

ES* Level 
Student & 
Staff Cases 
Reported 
Together

MS* Level 
Student & 
Staff Cases 
Reported 
Together

HS* Level 
Student & 
Staff Cases 
Reported 
Together

ES* Level 
Total 

Reported 
Cases

MS* Level 
Total 

Reported 
Cases

HS* Level 
Total 

Reported 
Cases

12/4/2021 124 373 123 169 64 11 26 1,063 396 365 1,500 530 560
12/11/2021 126 436 137 250 57 22 29 1,120 352 498 1,613 511 777
12/18/2021 126 439 140 259 56 24 24 1,218 452 595 1,713 616 878
12/25/2021 114 415 136 321 76 28 50 1,389 484 945 1,880 648 1,316

1/1/2022 130 201 95 259 76 28 48 998 463 808 1,275 586 1,115
1/8/2022 130 1,720 900 1,683 487 208 292 5,470 2,466 3,898 7,677 3,574 5,873

* ES refers to Elementary School Level, MS refers to Middle School Level, HS refers to High School Level

MA Public School Districts Weekly COVID-19 Dashboard Data

MA DPH Weekly Vaccinations By Age

District Dashboards provide additional COVID-19 information including but unlimited to: Student and/or Staff Cases per Week by School, Combined Cases per Week by School

MA DESE Weekly Cases & Testing
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Week End

ES* Level 
Reporting 
Districts 

2021-2022 
Student 

Enrollment 

MS* Level 
Reporting 
Districts 

2021-2022 
Student 

Enrollment 

HS* Level 
Reporting 

Districts 2021-
2022 Student 

Enrollment 

ES* Level 
Cases by 

2021-2022 
Enrollment

MS* Level 
Cases by 

2021-2022 
Enrollment

HS* Level 
Cases by 

2021-2022 
Enrollment

ES* Level 
Rate per 
100,000

MS* Level 
Rate per 
100,000

HS* Level 
Rate per 
100,000

12/4/2021 213,822 94,494 136,376 0.002 0.001 0.001 0.015 0.005 0.006
12/11/2021 213,010 93,270 135,421 0.002 0.001 0.002 0.016 0.005 0.008
12/18/2021 216,680 95,025 137,787 0.002 0.001 0.002 0.017 0.006 0.009
12/25/2021 190,174 80,185 119,072 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.019 0.006 0.013

1/1/2022 75,825 34,760 48,030 0.003 0.003 0.005 0.013 0.006 0.011
1/8/2022 86,744 39,374 58,686 0.020 0.023 0.029 0.077 0.036 0.059

* ES refers to Elementary School Level, MS refers to Middle School Level, HS refers to High School Level

Source URL
MA DPH Interactive Dashboard www.mass.gov/info-details/covid-19-response-reporting
MA DPH Weekly COVID-19 Raw Data Report www.mass.gov/info-details/covid-19-response-reporting
MA DPH Weekly COVID-19 Raw Data Report www.mass.gov/info-details/covid-19-response-reporting
MA DPH Interactive Dashboard www.mass.gov/info-details/covid-19-response-reporting
MA DPH Weekly Municipality COVID-19 Vaccination Report www.mass.gov/info-details/massachusetts-covid-19-vaccination-data-and-updates
MA DESE Weekly Positive COVID-19 Student & Staff Cases Report www.doe.mass.edu/covid19/positive-cases/default.html

Summary Heading
MA DPH Daily Cases by Week 
MA DPH Weekly Cases & Tests
MA DPH Weekly Cases by Age
MA DPH Weekly Hospitalizations by Age 
MA DPH Weekly Vaccinations by Age 
MA DESE Weekly Cases & Testing

 

Data Source Citations
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